Suzlon Energy Ltd.

One Earth, Hadapsar, Pune - 411 028, India



Phone : +91.20.61356135 / 67022000 Fax : +91.20.67022100 / 67022200

E-mail: pune@suzlon.com URL: www.suzlon.com

18th April 2023.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051.

BSE Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: <u>Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India</u> (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, enclosed please find a certificate received from KFin Technologies Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company, for the quarter ended 31st March 2023.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Suzlon Energy Limited

Geetanjali S.Vaidya, Company Secretary.

Encl.: As above.



Dated 11.4.2023

To,

THE COMPANY SECRETARY SUZLON ENERGY LTD "Suzlon", 5, Shrimali Society Near Shrikrishna Complex Navrangpura Ahmedabad 380009

Sub: Confirmation Certificate in the matter of Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, we hereby confirm that securities received from the depository participants for dematerialisation during the quarter ended March 2023, were confirmed (accepted / rejected) to the depositories by us and the securities comprised in the said certificates have been listed on stock exchanges where the earlier issued securities are listed.

We also hereby confirm that the security certificates received for dematerialisation have been mutilated and cancelled after due verification by the depository participant and the name of the depositories have been substituted in register of members as the registered owner within 21 days.

Request to kindly take the above on record.

Yours faithfully, KFin Technologies Limited

D

Ganesh Chandra Patro Asst. Vice President.